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OHIO.OHIO.
Cincinnati, Israelite, weekly, tf.oooCincinnati, Israelite, weekly, (5,000
Cincinnati, Journal and Messenger, weekly,(>,.%oCincinnati, Journal and Messenger, weekly,«,.%o
Cincinnati, Star in the West, weekly, 0,000Cincinnati, Star in the West, weekly, 0,000
Cincinnati, Sim, weekly,

'
0,3(55Cincinnati, Sun, weekly,

'
G,3G5

Cincinnati, Wahrhcits Frcnnd, weekly, 13,000Cincinnati, Wahrhcit.s Frennd, weekly,Cincinnati, Western Christian Advocate,
13,000

Cincinnati, Western Christian Advocate,
weekly, 23.520weekly, 23.520Cincinnati, Western World, weekly, 10,000Cincinnati, Western World, weekly,

Cincinnati, Railroader, semi-monthly,
10,000

Cincinnati, Railroader, semi-monthly, 10,00010,000
Cincinnati, American Freemason, m'thly,
Cincinnati, Inventor-,' and Manufacturers'
Cincinnati, American Freemason, m'thly,15,50015,500
Cincinnati, InvenlorVand Manufacturers'

.Journal, monthly, 14,000Journal, monthly,
Cincinnati, Ladies' depository, monthly,
Cleveland, Herald, daily,

14,000
Cincinnati, Ladies' depository, monthly, :tt,50033,500
Cleveland, Herald, daily, 7,500

Philadelphia, Baptist Teacher, monthly, 15,000Phihulelphia, Baptist Teacher, monthly, 15,000

PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.
Philadelphia, Children's Hour, monthly, 25,000
Philadelphia. Educational Gazette, m'thly,10,000
Philadelphia. Gardener's Monthly,m'thly,0,400

Philadelphia, Children's Hour, monthly, 25,000
Philadelphia. Educational Gazette, m't lily,10,000
Philadelphia. Gardener's Monthly,m'thly,0,400
Philadelphia, Godey's Lady's Book,

monthly,
" "

106,000
Philadelphia, Godey's Lady's Book,

monthly,
" "

106,000
Philadelphia, Journal of the Farm,

monthly, 25,000
Philadelphia. Lady's Friend, monthly, 40,000

Philadelphia, Journal of the Farm,
monthly, 25,000

Philadelphia. Lady's Friend, monthly, 40,000
Philadelphia, Li'ppincott's Magazine,

monthly, 10,000
Philadelphia, Li'ppincott's Magazine,

monthly, 10,000
Philadelphia, Our Sehoolduy Visitor,

monthly,
"

20,000
Philadelphia, Our Schoolday Visitor,

monthly,
"

20,000
Philadelphia, People's Journal, monthly, 40,000Philadelphia, People's Journal, monthly, 40,000
Philadelphia. Peterson's Ladies' National

Magazine, monthly, 410,000
Philadelphia. Peterson's Ladies' National

Magazine, monthly, 410,000
Philadelphia, Practical Farmer and RuralPhiladelphia, Practical Fanner and Rural

Advertiser, monthly, 10,000Advertiser, monthly, 10,000
Philadelphia, Record, monthly, 10,000Philadelphia, Record, monthly, 10,000
Philadelphia, Underwriter, monthly, 5,700Philadelphia, Underwriter, monthly, 5,700
Pittsburgh. Chronicle, daily. 8,000Pittsburgh. Chronicle, daily.

'
8,000

Pittsburgh. Commercial, daily, 8,000Pittsburgh. Commercial, daily, 8,000
Pittsburgh. Dispatch, daily,

'
11,500Pittsburgh. Dispatch, daily,

'
11,500

Pittsburgh, Dispatch, weekly, 5,200
Pittsburgh. Gazette, daily, 8,000
Pittsburgh, Gazette, weekly, 12,000
Pittsburgh, Mail,daily, 5,300
Pittsburgh, Post, daily, 5,(>00
Pittsburgh, Post, weekly, 7,000

Pittsburgh, Dispatch, weekly, 5,200
Pittsburgh. Gazette, daily, 8,000
Pittsburgh, Gazette, weekly, 12,000
Pittsburgh, Mail,daily, 5,300
Pittsburgh, Post, daily, 5,000
Pittsburgh, Post, weekly, 7,000
Pittsburgh. Christian Advocate, weekly, 14,000Pittsburgh. Christian Advocate, weekly, 14,000
Pittsburgh, Leader, weekly, »,000Pittsburgh, Leader, weekly,

'
»,000

Pittsburgh, Presbyterian Banner, weekly, 10,000Pittsburgh, Presbyterian Banner, weekly, 1(5,000
Pittsburgh, Tinted Presbyterian, weekly, 17,000
Pittsburgh, Leisure Hours, monthly, 8,000
Pittsburgh, United Presbyterian, weekly, 17,000
Pittsburgh, Leisure Hours, monthly, 8,000
West Chester, Chester Co. VillageRecord,

weekly. 0,300
RHODE ISLAND.

West Chester, Chester Co. VillageRecord,
weekly. 0,300

RHODE ISLAND.
Providence, Republican Herald, weekly, 7,000Providence, Republican Herald, weekly, 7,000
Woonsockct. Patriot, weekly, 7,000

SOUTH CAROLINA.
Woonsocket. Patriot, weekly,

*
7,000

SOUTH' CAROLINA.
Columbia, Southern Presbyterian, weekly, 5,200Columbia, Southern Presbyterian, weekly, 5,200
Charleston, Rural Carolinian, monthly, 8,500Charleston, Rural Carolinian, monthly, 8,500

TENNESSEE.
Knoxville,Press and Messenger, weekly, 5,700Knoxville,Press and Messenger, weekly, 5,700
Memphis, Public Ledger, daily, 0,000Memphis, Public Ledger, daily, 0,000
Memphis, Baptist, weekly, fi,oooMemphis, Baptist, weekly, fi,ooo
Memphis, Christian Advocate, weekly, 5,300Memphis, Christian Advocate, weekly, 5,300
Memphis, Southern Farmer, monthly, 10,000Memphis, Southern Farmer, monthly, 10,000

VERMONT.VERMONT.
Brattleboro, Household, monthly, 25,000

WEST VIRGINIA.
Brattleboro, Household, monthly, 25,000

WEST VIRGINIA
Wheeling, Register, weekly, 6,000

WISCONSIN.
Wheeling, Register, weekly, 6,000

WISCONSIN.
Milwaukee, Sentinel, daily, 7,000Milwaukee, Sentinel, daily, 7,000
Milwaukee, Sentinel, weekly, l«l,000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, daily, 7,000
Milwaukee. Wisconsin, weekly, • 13,000

Milwaukee, Sentinel, weekly, 10,000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, daily, 7,000
Milwaukee. Wisconsin, weekly, • 13,000
LaCrosse, Faedieland'ct og Eniigranten,

weekly, 7,060
LaCrosse, Faedrelandct og Emigranten,

weekly, 7,060
Madison. WeMem Farmer, weekly. 7,000Madison. WeMcm Fanner, weekly. 7,000
Milwaukee. Banner and Volk-lreund,

weekly, «,000
Milwaukee. Banner and Volk-lreund.

weekly, «,000
Milwaukee, See-Bote, weekly. 12,500Milwaukee, See-Bote, weekly. 12,500
Milwaukee. Nordwestliche Acker undGar-

tenbau Zeitung, monthly, 12,000
Milwaukee. Nordwestliche Acker undGar-

tenbau Zeitung, monthly, 12,000
ONTARIO.1). ('.ONTARIO.1). ('.

Toronto, Globe, daily, 15,000Toronto, Globe, daily, 15,000
Toronto. Globe, weekly, 50,000
Toronto, Telegraph, daily, ' 13,308
Toronto. Telegraph, weekly, 15>,875

Toronto. Globe, weekly, 50,000
Toronto, Telegraph, daily, ¦ 13,300
Toronto. Telegraph, weekly, 15>,875
Toronto. Christian Guardian, weekly, 0,500Toronto. Christian Guardian, weekly, (5,500
Toronto, Canada Farmer, monthly, • 20,000Toronto, Canada Farmer, monthly, • 20,000
Toronto. Home and Foreign Record,

monthly, 7,000
Toronto. Home and Foreign Record,

monthly, 7,000
Toronto, Journal of Education, monthly, 5,500Toronto, Journal of Education, monthly, 5,500
Hamilton Spectator, weekly. 7,500

QUEBEC, I>.C.
Hamilton Spectator, weekly. 7,500

QUEBEC, I>.C.
Montreal. Star, daily. 6,300Montreal. Star, daily. 6,300
Montreal. Star, weekly, 13,500
Montreal. Witness, daily. !>,OOO
Montreal. Witness, weekly, 7,000

Montreal. Star, weekly, 13,500
Montreal. Witnes-. daily. !>,OOO
Montreal. Witness, weekly, 7,000
Slontreal, La Semaine Agrieole. weekly, 10,000Montreal, La Semaine Agrieole. weekly, 10,000
Montreal. Canadian Messenger, semi-

monthly, 14,500
Montreal. Canadian Messenger, semi-

monthly, 14,500

Philadelphia. Saturday Night, weekly, 150,000Philadelphia. Saturday Night, weekly, 150,000
Philadelphia, Scientitic Journal, weekly, 7,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Dispatch, weekly, 22,870
Philadelphia, Sunday Mercury, weekly, 1(5,000
Philadelphia. Sunday Republic, weekly, 11,500
Philadelphia, Sunday Transcript, weekly, 21,850
Philadelphia, YoungFolks' News, weekly, !),0(i0

Phihulelphia, Scientitic Journal, weekly, 7,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Dispatch, weekly, 22,870
Philadelphia, Sunday Mercury, weekly, I<>,ooo
Philadelphia. Sunday Republic, weekly, 11,500
Philadelphia, Sunday Transcript, weekly, 21,850
Philadelphia, YoungFolk*'News, weekly, !),0(i0

Cleveland, Herald, weekly, 10,<MM)
Cleveland, Leader, daily, 8,300
Cleveland, Plaindealer," weekly, 7,500
Cleveland, Christliche Botschafter,

weekly, 15,000
Cleveland, Evangelical Messenger, weekly, 8,000
Cleveland, Ohio Farmer, weekly, 8,000
Cleveland, Brainard's Musical World,

monthly, 10,000
Cleveland, PrintingGazette, monthly, 0,000
Columbus, Ohio Statesman, weekly, 8,000
Columbus, Westbote, weekly, 12,000
Columbus, Crisis, weekly, 0,500
Columbus, Odd Fellow's Companion,

monthly, 15,000
Dayton, Religious Telescope, weekly, 11,000
Toledo, Itlade, weekly, 85,000
Zanesville, Blandy'.s Monthly,monthly, 10,000

OKEGOX.
Portland, Oregon Herald, weekly, <>,000
Portland, Oregonian, weekly, 7,000

PENNSYLVANIA.
Allegheny, Times, monthly. 8,000
Allentown, Welt-Bote, weekly, 12,000
Allentown, Fnedensbote, weekly, 5,500
Germantown, Telegraph, weekly, 14,000
Parkesbnrg, American Stock .Journal,

monthly, 35,000
Philadelphia, Age,daily, 1(»,000
Philadelphia, Age, weekly, 25,000
Philadelphia, Bulletin, daily, 20,000
Philadelphia, Day, daily, 15,000
Philadelphia, Demokrat, daily, 28,000
Philadelphia, Herald, daily,

*
12,000

Philadelphia, VcreinigtcStaaten Zeitung,
weekly, 0,000

Philadelphia, Xeue Well,Sundays, 5,800
Philadelphia, Star, daily, 25,000
Philadalphia, Telegraph, daily, 20,000
Philadelphia. Freie Press*, daily, 0,000
Philadelphia, North American 'and United

States Gazette, daily, 5,200
Philadelphia, Programme, daily, !t,500
Phihulelphia, Pros*, weekly, 12,000
Philadelphia, Public Ledger, daily, 72,000
Philadelphia, American Guardian, weekly, <;,000
Philadelphia, Catholic Standard, weekly, 17,000
Philadelphia, City Item,weekly,

*
15,000

Philadelphia, Commercial List 'and Price
Current, weekly, 15,500

Philadelphia, Every Week, weekly, 22,000
Philadelphia, Lutheran Observer, weekly, 8,500
Philadelphia, Xational Baptist, weekly,* 7,000
Philadelphia, Presbyterian, weekly, 23,000
Philadelphia, Saturday Evening Post,

weekly, • '
25,000

Cleveland, Herald, weekly, 10,<MM)
Cleveland, Leader, daily, 8,300
Cleveland, Plaindealer," weekly, 7,500
Cleveland, Christliche Botschafter,

weekly, 15,000
Cleveland, Evangelical Messenger, weekly, 8,000
Cleveland, Ohio Farmer, weekly, 8,000
Cleveland, Brainard's Musical World,

monthly, 10,000
Cleveland, PrintingGazette, monthly, 0,000
Columbus, Ohio Statesman, weekly, 8,000
Columbus, Westbote, weekly, 12,000
Columbus, Crisis, weekly, 0,500
Columbus, Odd Fellow's Companion,

monthly, 15,000
Dayton, Religious Telescope, weekly, 11,000
Toledo, Itlade, weekly, 85,000
Zanesville, Blandy'.s Monthly,monthly, 10,000

OKEGOX.
Portland, Oregon Herald, weekly, <>,000
Portland, Oregonian, weekly, 7,000

PENNSYLVANIA.
Allegheny, Times, monthly. 8,000
Allentown, Welt-Bote, weekly, 12,000
Allentown, Fnedensbote, weekly, 5,500
Germantown, Telegraph, weekly, 14,000
Parkesbnrg, American Stock .Journal,

monthly, 35,000
Philadelphia, Age,daily, 1(»,000
Philadelphia, Age, weekly, 25,000
Philadelphia, Bulletin, daily, 20,000
Philadelphia, Day, daily, 15,000
Philadelphia, Demokrat, daily, 28,000
Philadelphia, Herald, daily,

*
12,000

Philadelphia, VcreinigtcStaaten Zeitung,
weekly, 0,000

Philadelphia, Xeue Well,Sundays, 5,800
Philadelphia, Star, daily, 25,000
Philadalphia, Telegraph, daily, 20,000
Philadelphia. Freie Press*, daily, 0,000
Philadelphia, North American 'and United

States Gazette, daily, 5,200
Philadelphia, Programme, daily, !t,500
Phihulelphia, Pros*, weekly, 12,000
Philadelphia, Public Ledger, daily, 72,000
Philadelphia, American Guardian, weekly, <;,000
Philadelphia, Catholic Standard, weekly, 17,000
Philadelphia, City Item,weekly,

*
15,000

Philadelphia, Commercial List 'and Price
Current, weekly, 15,500

Philadelphia, Every Week, weekly, 22,000
Philadelphia, Lutheran Observer, weekly, 8,500
Philadelphia, Xational Baptist, weekly,* 7,000
Philadelphia, Presbyterian, weekly, 23,000
Philadelphia, Saturday Evening Post,

weekly, • '
25,000


